ALBION POLICE DEPARTMENT
MONTHLY REPORT

TO THE VILLAGE OF ALBION MAYOR AND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

December 2024




Village Of Albion Police Department
106 North Platt Street
Albion, New York 14411
Phone (585) 589-5627
Fax: (585) 589-8016

David Mogle William Annable
Chief of Police Lieutenant

BOARD REPORT
December 2024
January 22", 2025

Personnel:
1. Future Training Planned:

a. Police Executive Training -Chief Mogle and Lt. Annable — March 18%-22™ - Completed

b. DCIS Pairol Rifle School —All Officers will attend — Pushed back to 2025 pending DCJS
approval '

¢. NYTOA Tactical Conference — Chief Mogle, Sgt. Francis, Sgt. Black — April 2024-
Completed

d. ARIDE (Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement) — Officers Staines and
Cotriss September 17th and 18™- Completed

e. Motorcycle Enforcement Training — Attended by officer Baase in April- Completed

f. In-Service Firearms Training- Completed and all new Glock handguns have been issued
to all Officers

2. Albion Police Personnel attended National Night Out in August and provided a Car Seat Safety
Check.
Vehicles & Equipment:
1. Currently two Durango patrol cars are at the dealership with engine related issues.
Other:
1. We are in communication with G and G regarding applying for a records management, equipment
grants, and evidence grants. Li. Annable and I will be working with a records management company
and G&G in order to secure a quote on digitizing all hard copy paperwork from the past which is stored

on the 3 floor of the Police Department.

2. Consider better internet as video conference meetings are unable to be conducted on current internet.



David Mogle
Chief of Police

Chief’s Vehicle Mileage:

March 1%, 2024 — 97940 miles
March 31, 2024 — 98753 miles
April 30%, 2024 — 99259 miles

May 30 2024 — 99663 miles

June 30®, 2024 — 99996 miles

July 3152024 — 100443 miles
August 3152024 — 100746 miles
September 30, 2024 — 101223 miles
October 31th, 2024 — 101921 miles
November 30%, 2024 — 102150 miles
December 31th, 2024 — 102910 miles

Village Of Albion Police Department

106 North Platt Street
Albion, New York 14411
Phone (585) 589-5627
Fax: (585) 589-8016

William Annable
Lieutenant



December 2024

December

CALLTYPE / DESCRIPTION .

911 HANG UP

ACCIDENT CAR DEER
ACCIDENT HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT PEDESTRIAN STRUCK
ACCIDENT PERSONAL INJURY
ACCIDENT VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY
ALARM-AUDIBLE
ALARM-BURGLAR

ALARM- FIRE

ALARM-HOLD UP

ALARM- OTHER

ALCOHOL VIOLATIONS
ANIMALCALL PD

ANIMAL DOG BITE

" ANIMAL LOOSE

ANIMAL MISSING DOG OR CAT
ANIMAL RACCOON CALL

- ANIMAL STRAY DOG OR CAT
ANIMAL STRUCK

APPEARANCE TICKET SERVED
ARREST

ARSON

ASSAULT

ASSIST AMBULANCE

ASSIST BOATER

ASSIST FIRE DEPT

ASSIST MOTORIST

ASSIST OTHER

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

ASSIST PERSONS

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE

ATV DIRT BIKE COMPLAINT
BAD CHECK

BANK ESCORT

BARKING DCG

BREATHALYZER TEST
BUILDING CHECKS

BURGLARY

BURGLARY ATTEMPTED
CHECK WELFARE OF PERSON
CHILDREN-OFFENSES AGAINST
CHILD SAFETY SEAT INSPECTION
CIVIL PROBLEM

TOTAL # OF CALLS
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December 2024

COMMUNITY SERVICE
COUNTERFEITING

CRIMINAL CONTEMPT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF WEAPON
CUSTODY PROBLEM
CUSTOMER PROBLEM
CUSTODY STANDBY

DETAIL

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISTURBANCE OTHER

DOG BITE

DOMESTIC

DROWNING

DRUG COMPLAINT

DUMPING COMPLAINT

DWI ARREST

DISPATCH ERROR CARD
ENCON COMPLAINT
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF CHILD
ESCORT MISCELLANEOUS
FALSELY REPORTING INCIDENT
FAMILY TROUBLE

FIGHT

FIRE REPORT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FOOT PATROL

FOOT PURSUIT

FORGERY

FRAUD

FUNERAL ESCORT

GUNSHOTS HEARD
HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT-AGGRAVATED
HAZARDOUS CONDITION
INFORMATION

INTOXICATED PERSON

SICK OR INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATOR RESPONSE
JUVENILE PROBLEM

K-2 USED

LANDLORD TENANT PROBLEM
LARCENY ATTEMPTED
LARCENY GRAND

LARCENY PETIT
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December 2024

LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTACT
LICENSE PLATES LOST OR STOLEN
LIFTING ASSISTANCE

LOITERING

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE

MENACING

MENTAL HEALTH ARREST
MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEM
MISSING PERSON

MISSING PERSON LOCATED
NEIGHBOR PROBLEM

NOTIFY

ODOR COMPLAINT

OPEN BURN

OPEN CONTAINER

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS
OVERDOSE

OVERDUE MOTORIST

PAPERS SERVED / ATTEMPTED
PARKING PROBLEM

POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY
PROPERTY CHECK

PROPERTY DAMAGE

PROPERTY DISPUTE

PROPERTY FOUND

PROPERTY LOST

PROPERTY OTHER

PROPERTY RECOVERED
PROPERTY RELEASED

PROPERTY SE!ZED

PROPERTY STANDBY

PROPERTY SURRENDER
PROSTITUTION

PUBLIC LEWDNESS

RAPE

RAPE ATTEMPTED

RECKLESS DRIVING

REPOSSESSED VEHICLE

REQUEST FOR OFFICER

ROAD RAGE

ROBBERY

ROBBERY ATTEMPTED

SEX OFFENDER ADDRESS VERIFICATION
SEX OFFENDER CHANGE OF ADDRESS
SEXUAL OFFENDER PHOTO UPDATE
SEXUAL ABUSE
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December 2024

SHOOTING

SHOPLIFTING

SHOTS FIRED
SPECIALATTENTION

SRT RESPONSE

STABBING

STALKING

STOLEN VEHICLE

STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERED
SUBPOENA SERVED

SUICIDE OR ATTEMPT
SUICIDE THREATENED
SUSPICIOUS CONDITION
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TOW REQUEST V/T CHARGES
TRAFFIC CONTROL
TRAFFICSTOP

TRANSPORT JUVENILE
TRESPASSING

UNATTENDED DEATH
UNDERAGE DRINKING
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF M/V
UNREGISTERED M/V
UNWANTED PERSON

UumMy

VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC ARREST
VEHICLE LOCKOUT

VEHICLE OFF ROAD

VEHICLE PURSUIT

VIN VERIFICATION

VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION
VIOLATION OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE
WARRANT ATTEMPT
WARRANT ENTRY

WARRANT EXECUTED
WARRANT OTHER

WARRANT SEARCH

TOTAL # OF CALLS HANDLED
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Call # Net Change Parking Tickets

Month

January 726
Feburary 542
March 538
April 586
May 595
June 647
July 616
August 568
September 598
October 544
November 533
December 526
Year to Date 7018

2020
2021
2022

2023
2024

CALLS PER YEAR

4475
4895
5584

5619
7019

< OR > PREVIOUS YEAR

212 13
-184 22
-4 10
48 0

9 0]

52 1
-31 0
-48 0
30 0
-54 1
-11 4
=7 14
1400 60
-385

420

689

35

1400

26incidents.

40|Year Last Month.. . |This Month. - |Net Change
e R e e
59
31
40
66
52 |Parking. Tick
100}, hisMonth- ~ |Net Change
37{.. e e el 10
73.;ﬂh,u
39{Yeart ~[This Month . |Net Change
612 i L 34
CHANGE SINCE 2020 Arrests / Year

477 205

-57 198

632 267

667 246

2544 357




Year / month

2024 January
2024 February
2024 March
2024 April

2024 May

2024 June

2024 July

2024 August
2024 September
2024 October
2024 November
2024 December

total

Bullard Park

134

2024 Monthly calls at Parks

Lafayette Park
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Year

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Felony

49
47
55
59
54

Misdemeanor

120
102
159
140
227

Violation/Infraction

28
20
20
17
39

Warrants

8
29
33
30
43

Total arrests

205
198
267
246
363



