ALBION POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT

TO THE VILLAGE OF ALBION MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES





David Mogle Chief of Police

Village Of Albion Police Department 106 North Platt Street Albion, New York 14411 Phone (585) 589-5627 Fax: (585) 589-8016



William Annable Lieutenant

BOARD REPORT

December 2024

January 22nd, 2025

Personnel:

- 1. Future Training Planned:
 - a. Police Executive Training -Chief Mogle and Lt. Annable March 18th-22nd Completed
 - b. DCJS Patrol Rifle School –All Officers will attend Pushed back to 2025 pending DCJS approval
 - NYTOA Tactical Conference Chief Mogle, Sgt. Francis, Sgt. Black April 2024– Completed
 - d. ARIDE (Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement) Officers Staines and Cotriss September 17th and 18th- Completed
 - e. Motorcycle Enforcement Training Attended by officer Baase in April- Completed
 - f. In-Service Firearms Training- Completed and all new Glock handguns have been issued to all Officers
- 2. Albion Police Personnel attended National Night Out in August and provided a Car Seat Safety Check.

Vehicles & Equipment:

1. Currently two Durango patrol cars are at the dealership with engine related issues.

Other:

- We are in communication with G and G regarding applying for a records management, equipment grants, and evidence grants. Lt. Annable and I will be working with a records management company and G&G in order to secure a quote on digitizing all hard copy paperwork from the past which is stored on the 3rd floor of the Police Department.
- 2. Consider better internet as video conference meetings are unable to be conducted on current internet.



Albion, New York 14411 Phone (585) 589-5627 Fax: (585) 589-8016

Village Of Albion Police Department 106 North Platt Street



William Annable Lieutenant

Chief's Vehicle Mileage:

David Mogle

Chief of Police

March 1st, 2024 – 97940 miles March 31st, 2024 – 98753 miles April 30th, 2024 – 99259 miles May 30th, 2024 – 99663 miles June 30th, 2024 – 99996 miles July 31st 2024 – 100443 miles August 31st 2024 – 100746 miles September 30th, 2024 – 101223 miles October 31th, 2024 – 101921 miles November 30th, 2024 – 102150 miles December 31th, 2024 – 102910 miles

CALL TYPE / DESCRIPTION	TOTAL # OF CALLS	
911 HANG UP		0
ACCIDENT CAR DEER		0
ACCIDENT HIT AND RUN		2
ACCIDENT PEDESTRIAN STRUCK		0
ACCIDENT PERSONAL INJURY		0
ACCIDENT VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY		6
ALARM- AUDIBLE		0
ALARM-BURGLAR		6
ALARM- FIRE		0
ALARM- HOLD UP		0
ALARM- OTHER		1
ALCOHOL VIOLATIONS		0
ANIMAL CALL PD		2
ANIMAL DOG BITE		0
ANIMAL LOOSE		1
ANIMAL MISSING DOG OR CAT		0
ANIMAL RACCOON CALL		0
ANIMAL STRAY DOG OR CAT		0
ANIMAL STRUCK		1
APPEARANCE TICKET SERVED		0
ARREST		4
ARSON		0
ASSAULT		0
ASSIST AMBULANCE		51
ASSIST BOATER		0
ASSIST FIRE DEPT		11
ASSIST MOTORIST		0
ASSIST OTHER		1
ASSIST OTHER POLICE		15
ASSIST PERSONS		0
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE		0
ATV DIRT BIKE COMPLAINT		1
BAD CHECK		0
BANK ESCORT		0
BARKING DOG	a a	0
BREATHALYZER TEST		0
BUILDING CHECKS		0
BURGLARY		0
BURGLARY ATTEMPTED		1
CHECK WELFARE OF PERSON		11
CHILDREN-OFFENSES AGAINST		0
CHILD SAFETY SEAT INSPECTION		0
CIVIL PROBLEM		0

COMMUNITY SERVICE	0
COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNTERFEITING	
CRIMINAL CONTEMPT	0
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	1
CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF WEAPON	0
CUSTODY PROBLEM	0
CUSTOMER PROBLEM	4
CUSTODY STANDBY	0
DETAIL	6
DISABLED VEHICLE	68140QJ 1 00
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	0 7
DISTURBANCE OTHER	1
DOG BITE	5
DOMESTIC	0
DROWNING	1
DRUG COMPLAINT	0
DUMPING COMPLAINT	2
DWI ARREST	3
DISPATCH ERROR CARD	. 0
ENCON COMPLAINT ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF CHILD	: 0
	0
ESCORT MISCELLANEOUS FALSELY REPORTING INCIDENT	0
FAMILY TROUBLE	3
FIGHT	1
FIRE REPORT	0
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	0
FOOT PATROL	0
FOOT PURSUIT	0
FORGERY	0
FRAUD	0
FUNERAL ESCORT	1
GUNSHOTS HEARD	0
HARASSMENT	3
HARASSMENT-AGGRAVATED	1
HAZARDOUS CONDITION	2
INFORMATION	3
INTOXICATED PERSON	0
SICK OR INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT	2
INVESTIGATION	0
INVESTIGATOR RESPONSE	0
JUVENILE PROBLEM	4
K-9 USED	2
LANDLORD TENANT PROBLEM	1
LARCENY ATTEMPTED	0
LARCENY GRAND	1 4
LARCENY PETIT	4

LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTACT	0
LICENSE PLATES LOST OR STOLEN	0
LIFTING ASSISTANCE	0
LOITERING	0
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE	1
MENACING	1
MENTAL HEALTH ARREST	2
MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEM	2
MISSING PERSON	0
MISSING PERSON LOCATED	0
NEIGHBOR PROBLEM	4
NOTIFY	0
ODOR COMPLAINT	0
OPEN BURN	0
OPEN CONTAINER	0
OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	2
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS	0
OVERDOSE	1
OVERDUE MOTORIST	0
PAPERS SERVED / ATTEMPTED	0
PARKING PROBLEM	18
POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY	0
PROPERTY CHECK	152
PROPERTY DAMAGE	0
PROPERTY DISPUTE	2
PROPERTY FOUND	3
PROPERTY LOST	4
PROPERTY OTHER	0
PROPERTY RECOVERED	1
PROPERTY RELEASED	1
PROPERTY SEIZED	0
PROPERTY STANDBY	2
PROPERTY SURRENDER	0
PROSTITUTION	0
PUBLIC LEWDNESS	0
RAPE	0
RAPE ATTEMPTED	0
RECKLESS DRIVING	4
REPOSSESSED VEHICLE	3
REQUEST FOR OFFICER	35
ROAD RAGE	0
ROBBERY	1
ROBBERY ATTEMPTED	0
SEX OFFENDER ADDRESS VERIFICATION	0
SEX OFFENDER CHANGE OF ADDRESS	1
SEXUAL OFFENDER PHOTO UPDATE	0
SEXUAL ABUSE	1
	* THE WALL C

SHOOTING			0
SHOPLIFTING			1
SHOTS FIRED			0
SPECIAL ATTENTION			1
SRT RESPONSE			0
STABBING			0
STALKING			0
STOLEN VEHICLE			0
STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERED			0
SUBPOENA SERVED			1
SUICIDE OR ATTEMPT			0
SUICIDE THREATENED			1
SUSPICIOUS CONDITION			3
SUSPICIOUS PERSON			4
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE			5
TOW REQUEST V/T CHARGES			0
TRAFFIC CONTROL			0
TRAFFIC STOP	8		53
TRANSPORT JUVENILE	e e		0
TRESPASSING			1
UNATTENDED DEATH			0
UNDERAGE DRINKING			0
UNKNOWN PROBLEM			0
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF M/V			0
UNREGISTERED M/V			0
UNWANTED PERSON			5
UUMV			0
VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC ARREST			5
VEHICLE LOCKOUT			11
VEHICLE OFF ROAD			0
VEHICLE PURSUIT			0
VIN VERIFICATION			0
VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION			2
VIOLATION OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE			0
WARRANT ATTEMPT			3
WARRANT ENTRY			5
WARRANT EXECUTED			9
WARRANT OTHER			0
WARRANT SEARCH			0
TOTAL # OF CALLS HANDLED			526

Call # N	let Change	Parking Tickets U	TT's					
726	21.2	13	26	Incidents				
542	-184	22	40	Year to Date	Last Month	This Month	Net Change	
538	-4	10	49	6493	533	526		-7
586	48	0	59					
595	9	0	31					
647	52	1	40					
616	-31	0	66					
568	-48	0	52	Parking Tickets				
598	30	0	100	Year to Date	Last Month	This Month	Net Change	
544	-54	1	37	65	4	14	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	10
533	-11	4	73	Utt's			alle an area and a second	
526	-7	14	39	Year to Date	Last Month	This Month	Net Change	T
7019	1400	60	612	612	73	39	Andrew Company of the Party of	34
	726 542 538 586 595 647 616 568 598 544 533 526	726 212 542 -184 538 -4 586 48 595 9 647 52 616 -31 568 -48 598 30 544 -54 533 -11 526 -7	726 212 13 542 -184 22 538 -4 10 586 48 0 595 9 0 647 52 1 616 -31 0 568 -48 0 598 30 0 544 -54 1 533 -11 4 526 -7 14	726 212 13 26 542 -184 22 40 538 -4 10 49 586 48 0 59 595 9 0 31 647 52 1 40 616 -31 0 66 568 -48 0 52 598 30 0 100 544 -54 1 37 533 -11 4 73 526 -7 14 39	726 212 13 26 Incidents 542 -184 22 40 Year to Date 538 -4 10 49 6493 586 48 0 59 595 9 0 31 647 52 1 40 616 -31 0 66 568 -48 0 52 Parking Tickets 598 30 0 100 Year to Date 544 -54 1 37 65 533 -11 4 73 Utt's 526 -7 14 39 Year to Date	726 212 13 26 Incidents 542 -184 22 40 Year to Date Last Month 538 -4 10 49 6493 533 586 48 0 59 595 9 0 31 647 52 1 40 616 -31 0 66 568 -48 0 52 Parking Tickets 598 30 0 100 Year to Date Last Month 544 -54 1 37 65 4 533 -11 4 73 Utt's 14 39 Year to Date Last Month	726 212 13 26 Incidents 542 -184 22 40 Year to Date Last Month This Month 538 -4 10 49 6493 533 526 586 48 0 59 595 9 0 31 647 52 1 40 616 -31 0 66 568 -48 0 52 Parking Tickets 598 30 0 100 Year to Date Last Month This Month 544 -54 1 37 65 4 14 533 -11 4 73 Utt's Utt's Last Month This Month	726 212 13 26 Incidents 542 -184 22 40 Year to Date Last Month This Month Net Change 538 -4 10 49 6493 533 526 586 48 0 59 595 9 0 31 647 52 1 40 616 -31 0 66 568 -48 0 52 Parking Tickets 598 30 0 100 Year to Date Last Month This Month Net Change 544 -54 1 37 65 4 14 533 -11 4 73 Utt's 14 15 Month Net Change

CALLS	CALLS PER YEAR < OR > PREVIOUS YEAR		CHANGE SINCE 2020	Arrests / Year
2020	4475	-385	-477	205
2021	4895	420	-57	198
2022	5584	689	632	267
2023	5619	35	667	246
2024	7019	1400	2544	357

2024 Monthly calls at Parks

Year / month	Bullard Park	Lafayette Park	Carosol Park	St Joseph Park	Veteran's Park
2024 January	3	0	0	0	0
2024 February	1	0	0	0	0
2024 March	5	3	0	0	0
2024 April	7	2	0	1	0
2024 May	5	0	1	0	0
2024 June	37	1	0	0	0
2024 July	26	0	0	1	0
2024 August	25	1	1	0	0
2024 September	18	6	0	0	0
2024 October	18	5	2	0	0
2024 November	5	1	0	0	0
2024 December	1	1	0	0	1
total	134	15	2	2	1

Year	Felony	Misdemeanor	Violation/Infraction	Warrants	Total arrests
2020	49	120	28	8	205
2021	47	102	20	29	198
2022	55	159	20	33	267
2023	59	140	17	30	246
2024	54	227	39	43	363

: .

. Yes and a settle of